

Tikkam Singh vs. State of H.P.

Cr.A.(C-DB) No.24 of 2026

02.03.2026 Present : Mr. Nitin Soni, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Cr.A.(C-DB) No.24 of 2026

Admit.

Record be requisitioned.

List for final hearing in due course after completion.

CRMP No.656 of 2026

Notice in aforesaid terms.

Reply, as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

List for consideration on **23.04.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

2nd March, 2026
(Pardeep)