

Tikkam Singh Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. A. (C-DB) No. 24 of 2026

5.3.2026 Present: Mr. Nitin Soni, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Cr. Appeal (C-DB) No. 24 of 2026 & Cr.MP No. 656 of 2026

Due to inadvertent ministerial mistake presence of Mr.Nitin Soni, Advocate has not been reflected in order dated 2.3.2026. Be reflected and corrected copy of order dated 2.3.2026 be uploaded in the website of High Court. Necessary correction be carried out by the Court Master in the order dated 2.3.2026.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

5th March, 2026.
(Keshav)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge