

Tikkam Singh vs. State of Himachal Pradesh

Cr.A.(C-DB) No. 24 of 2026

23.04.2026

Present: Mr. Nitin Soni, Advocate, for the applicant-appellant.

Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Cr.M.P. No. 656 of 2026

Reply stands filed.

As prayed by learned counsel for the applicant-appellant, to enable him to go through the record, matter is adjourned for consideration on **22.06.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

23rd April, 2026
(Susheel)