

Tikam Singh Vs. State .

Cr.A. (C-DB) No.24/2026

24.07.2026 Present: Mr. B.L. Soni and Mr. Nitin Soni, Advocates, for the appellant/applicant.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Nada, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Rag Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

List for consideration on **05.08.2026**.

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

24th July, 2026
(rohit)