

**Tikkam Singh v. The State of Himachal Pradesh  
a/w connected matters**

**Cr. Appeal (C-DB) No.24 of 2026  
a/w Cr. Appeal (C-DB) No.42 of  
2026 & Cr. Appeal (C-DB) No.42  
of 2026**

**Cr. Appeal (C-DB) No.24 of 2026**

**27.08.2026. Present:** Mr. B.L. Soni and Mr. Nitin Soni, Advocates, for the appellant-applicant.

Mr. P.K. Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

**Cr. Appeal (C-DB) No.42 of 2026**

Mr. George, Advocate, for the appellant-applicant.

Mr. P.K. Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

**Cr. Appeal (C-DB) No.55 of 2026**

Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant-applicant.

Mr. P.K. Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

**Cr. Appeal (C-DB) No.24 of 2026**

List for final hearing in due course.

**Cr. Appeal (C-DB) No.42 of 2026 & Cr. Appeal  
(C-DB) No.55 of 2026**

List for final hearing along with *Cr. Appeal (C-DB) No.24 of 2026*, in due course.

**Cr.MP No.2353 of 2026 in Cr. Appeal (C-DB)  
No.42 of 2026**

Reply, stated to have been filed yesterday [26.08.2026], is not on record. Be taken on record after removal of objection(s), if any.

List for consideration along with *Cr.MP No.656 of 2026* filed in *Cr. Appeal (C-DB) No.24 of 2026*, on **25.09.2026**.

**Cr.MP No.1704 of 2026 in Cr. Appeal (C-DB) No.55 of 2026**

As prayed, list for consideration along with *Cr.MP No.656 of 2026* filed in *Cr. Appeal (C-DB) No.24 of 2026*, on **25.09.2026**.

**Cr.MP No.656 of 2026 in Cr. Appeal (C-DB) No.24 of 2026**

As prayed by learned Additional Advocate General, list for consideration on **25.09.2026**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**August 27, 2026**  
*[Shivender]*